BR WARD BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
Y AGREEMENT SUMMARY

EXHIBIT 1

NAME OF OTHER CONTRACTING PARTY

BEA ARCHITECTS, INC., 3075 N.W. SOUTH RIVER DRIVE, MiAMI, FL 33142

PROPOSED ACTION DOCUMENT TYPE
XI NEwW ITEM [ ] AMENDMENT, NUMBER [0 RENEWAL [0 exTension | Consulting or Professional Services Contract
PURPOSE

Provides engineering and design services for the Southport Phase 1X Container Yard project.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS (select if applicable)
[] LIVING WAGE PROGRAM
[] SBE SHELTERED MARKET PROGRAM

X cBE PROGRAM
[ m/wBE PROGRAM

[] FEDERAL DBE PROGRAM [] REQUIRES IN-KIND MATCH: ~ $ OR %
[ ] cDBE PROGRAM [ ] REQUIRES CASH MATGH: $ OR %
EFFECTIVE DATES (new agreements only) EFFECTIVE DATES (amendments only)

sTART: Date of the first notice to proceed [] ~ocHANGE

END: Through project duration/completion of Phase VI [] ENDDATE HASCHANGEDFROM  TO

(Exhibit A, Attachment 1, Project Schedule) [] TERMHAS FROM T0

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT TYPE

NAME: John C. Foglesong, P.E., Director, Seaport [] cosTREIMBURSEMENT [] open-EnD
Engineering & Construction Division X FIRM FIXED PRICE [] TIME AND MATERIALS
PHONE: 954-468-0142 [ ] PERFORMANCE BASED [ ] oTHER

CONTRACT VALUE (new contracts)

CONTRACT VALUE (amendments only)

XI actuaL [] EsTIMATED [ ] NocHANGE [ ] AcTuAL [] ESTIMATED
Base amount $800,000.00 Original approved contract value
Reimbursables $99,723.00 Approved previous adjustments
Optional Services $0.00 Value of this action
Total contract value $899,723.00 Amended fotal contract value
PAYMENT METHOD PAYMENT TERMS
[] LuMP suM PAYMENT Payable by monthly invoice.

] MILESTONE / PROGRESS BASED
] SCHEDULED OR TIME-BASED
X] otHER NoOT-TO-EXCEED

COST ADJUSTMENT
[] NOT APPLICABLE [ ] FIXED PERCENTAGE %
[] cPIOR OTHER INDEX [ ] FiIxepcosT $

[] ACTUAL cosT
[] oTHER

EQUITY PROGRAM PARTICIPATION SUMMARY

Total County established M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, or DBE participation goal for this action or project:
Total contractor-committed M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, or DBE participation goal planned for this action or project: 24%

M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, or DBE participation to date:

24%

0%

RENEWAL OR EXTENSION TERMS

TERMINATION AND CANCELLATION PROVISIONS

FOR CAUSE: 10.2.2

FOR CONVENIENCE: 10.2.4
DELIVERABLES, MILESTONES OR SCOPE OF THIS ACTION None
LIST TERMS, CONSIDERATIONS OR DEVIATIONS FROM STANDARD None

COUNTY FORM.




